

HORSE AND PONY 2024 CALENDAR



- April 23 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club workshop 6:30 p.m.
 - Measuring! Mallory Evans -Western Pleasure & Horsemanship!
- April 30 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club workshop 6:30 p.m.
 - Measuring! Shelby Davis Halter & Showmanship
- May 2 (Thursday) 4-H Mini Members H&P workshop at 5:30 p.m.
 - Measuring! MINI 4-H H&P Showmanship & Rail work!
- May 2 (Thursday)-Hoosier Stockman 4-H Club workshop at 6:30 p.m.
 - Measuring! Brittany Zoglmann -Contesting & Horsemanship!
- May 4 (Saturday) State Horse Judging Contest at Hendricks County
- May 7 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
 - Measuring! Angie Reed -Ranch Pleasure & Ranch Riding
- May 14 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- May 15 (Wednesday) 4-H Online Deadline all projects, lease forms, vaccination forms, Coggins forms must be entered, Horse & Pony Measurement ID Card (CVI when necessary).
 - Add Horse & Pony Measurement ID Card and Coggins Form into one document then add this on 4-H Online under one of the Horse Vaccination Form PDF or Horse Vaccination Form IMAGE. If you need a CVI form, add this to the document that has the Measurement ID Card and the Coggins Form.
- May 21 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- May 22 (Wednesday) Fair Entry Deadline: all projects including class selections for all species must be entered in Fair Entry.
- May 28 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- June 4 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- Leaders check H&P Handbooks & Saddle logs Must be done before Exhibit Hall Check In (June 18th & 19th)
- June 6 (Thursday) 4-H Mini Members H&P workshop at 5:30 p.m.
 - o MINI 4-H H&P Trail Work!
- June 6 (Thursday) Hoosier Stockman 4-H Club workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- Leaders check H&P Handbooks & Saddle logs Must be done before Exhibit Hall Check In (June 18th & 19th)
- June 11 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- June 18 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- Leaders check H&P Handbooks & Saddle logs Must be done before Exhibit Hall Check In (June 18th & 19th)
- June 18 & 19 (Tuesday/Wednesday): Exhibit Hall Check In
- June 21-27: Harrison County 4-H Fair
- July 1 (Monday) 4-H Mini Members H&P workshop at 5:30 p.m.
 - MINI 4-H H&P Contesting!
- July 1 (Monday) -Hoosier Stockman 4-H Club workshop at 6:30 p.m. Changed due to 4th of July.
- July 2 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- July 9 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- July 16 (Tuesday) Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club Workshop at 6:30 p.m.
- July 19-21 (Friday Sunday)- Harrison County Fair 4-H Horse and Pony Show
- July 26-28- RAIN OUT DATE- (Friday Sunday) Harrison County Fair 4-H Horse and Pony Show
- July 30 August 7- Indiana State 4-H Horse and Pony Show
 - DOUBLE CHECK THESE DATES IF PLANNING TO ATTEND!



HORSE AND PONY ANNOUNCEMENTS



Mini 4-H H&P Members Information

- Remember to sign up on 4-H Online all your projects & horses and go to Fair Entry to enter all classes for 4-H Mini Horse Shows. All our leaders and volunteers will be happy to help. 4-H H&P Mini 4-H workshop will be held on the 1st Thursday of the month at 5:30 p.m. We will hold the July workshop on July 1st at 5:30 p.m.
- All H&P Mini Members and Regular 4-H Members
- REMEMBER TO READ ALL HORSE AND PONY INFORMATION IN THE 2024 HARRISON COUNTY 4-H HANDBOOK Search is required to find all information pertaining to Horse and Pony. Also, refer to 2020 H&P 4-H State Handbook available at the Extension Office for a minimum charge.

Saddle Log

- Added to H&P Section of the Harrison County 4-H Handbook for clarity.
- "If not showing, complete one chapter in the H&P Manual and a saddle log to be turned in with the General Record Sheet at 4-H Project Check-In." However, if the 4-H member is planning to show but something happens that prevents them from showing then the Saddle Log should be turned in before or during the 4-H Horse and Pony Fair Show with no exceptions.

Measurement Card

• Added to H&P Section of the Harrison County 4-H Handbook. New for 2024

Forms Required on 4-H Online

- Horses & Ponies must have the following forms completed and signed to participate in the Horse & Pony Project.
 - Vaccination Form
 - (Required For 2024) Measurement ID Card
 - (Required For 2023 & 2024) Negative Coggins within 12 months of the date of exhibition
 - Combine the Horse and Pony Measurement ID and the Coggins Form into one document then upload it to 4-H
 Online under either the Horse Vaccination Form PDF or Horse Vaccination Form IMAGE. If you need a Certificate of Veterinary Inspection, please add it to this document as well.
 - Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (CVI / Health Certificate) if the horse has traveled from outside the state within 30 days of a 4-H event or if the horse is an out of state horse. An Extended Equine Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (EECVI) is provided by Global Vet Link which is accepted in Indiana. This electronic certificate is valid for up to 6 months and may be used for interstate movements of equine going to multiple destinations, such as shows and trail rides. Learn more: www.globalvetlink.com/eecvi.
 - Horse Vaccination form, Measurement ID Card, COGGINS/EAI form and when necessary, CVI/EECVI Health Certificate must be carried by member to every practice, event, and/or show.

4-H H&P Available Ride Times

A Leader and a Volunteer <u>or</u> two Leaders must be present to ride – Only 4-H Members or 4-H Volunteers or 4-H Leaders may ride. One Leader or one volunteer must be unmounted always – March thru October

- Sunday: 2 to 7 open to all H&P Club
- Monday: 5:30 to 9:30 open to all H&P Clubs: except July 1 will be having Mini 4-H workshop at 5:30 pm & Hoosier Stockman at 6:30 p.m.
- Tuesday: 5:30 to 9:30 Lucky Horse Shoes 4-H Club: 1st Tuesday of the month
- Wednesday: 5:30 to 9:30: Color Guard 4-H Club
- Thursday: 4:30 to 9:30 Hoosier Stockman 4-H Club
 - Mini 4-H Members: 5:30-6:30 1st Thursday of the month except July 4th which will be July 1st
 - Regular 4-H Members: 6:30-8:00 1st Thursday of the month except July 4th which will be July 1st

If an injury occurs to anyone at a 4-H event of any kind or someone falls from their Horse or Pony, an Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service Accident and Incident Form MUST BE filled out and given to the 4-H Youth Educator. It is the leaders or volunteers job to make sure that this process is followed. Forms maybe picked up at the 4-H Office.